ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Business Administration: BOBA

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
. MIES0US - Microeconomics
. MTH51US - Mathematics
. POMSO0US - Principles of Management
e IPS50US - Introduction to Psychology
. BCMS0US - Business Communication

Semester 2

e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills

. CAC50US - Cost Accounting

. FAC51US - Financial Accounting I

. PMKS50US - Principles of Marketing

. QM151US - Quantitative Methods I
YEAR II

Semester 1

e FA260US - Financial Accounting II

e IEI6GOUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation

. MRC60US - Macroeconomics

. OBE61US - Organizational Behaviour

. CBE60US - Consumer Behaviour

e MA161US - Management Accounting I
Semester 2

e BLA61US - Business Law

e MIS61US - Management Information Systems

. OPM60US - Operations Management

. QM261US - Quantitative Methods II
YEAR III
Semester 1

. CFN71US - Corporate Finance

e« MAE70US - Managerial Economics

e« RME71US - Research Methodology

. SHU70US - Strategic Human Resources

. SMN70US - Strategic Management

e TQM70US - Total Quality Management
Semester 2

e BLS70US - Business Logistics & Supply Chain Management

e IBM70US - International Business Management

e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship

e INC70US - Internship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1

N$ 19,900.00 N$ 2, 388.00 N$ 17, 512.00 N$ 2,189.00 X 8

Year II

N$ 20,200.00 N$ 2, 424.00 N$ 17, 776.00 N$ 2,222.00 X 8

Year III
N$ 18, 040.00

N$ 20,500.00 N$ 2,460.00 N$ 2,255.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 57H, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Finance Management: BOFM

YEAR1

Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e MTHS51US - Mathematics
¢ MIES0US - Microeconomics
e POMS5O0US - Principles of Management
e BCMS50US - Business Communication

Semester 2

e CACS50US - Cost Accounting
e FACS51US - Financial Accounting I
e (QM151US - Quantitative Methods I
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
e PMKS50US - Principles of Marketing
e HCMS50US - Human Capital Management
YEAR II
Semester 1
e FA260US - Financial Accounting II
e IEI6GOUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation
e MRC60US - Macroeconomics
e PFM60US - Performance Management
e QM261US - Quantitative Methods II
Semester 2
e BLA61US - Business Law
e FMA70US - Finance Management
e MAC61US - Management Accounting
e OPM60US - Operations Management
¢ MAB60US - Money and Banking
YEAR III
Semester 1
¢ [AMSOUS - Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management
¢ RME71US - Research Methodology
e MAE70US - Managerial Economics
e SMN70US - Strategic Management
e TX171US - Tax Planning

Semester 2

e IRM70US - Insurance and Risk Management
e AU271US - Auditing

e IN170US - Internship

e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship

e PFM70US - Personal Finance Management

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS

Year 1

N$ 19,900.00 N$ 2, 388.00 N$ 17, 512.00 N$ 2,189.00 X 8

Year II

N$ 20,200.00 N$ 2, 424.00 N$ 17, 776.00 N$ 2,222.00 X 8

Year III
N$ 18, 040.00

N$ 20,500.00 N$ 2,460.00 N$ 2,255.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Marketing Management: BOMM

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e MIES0US - Microeconomics
e MTH51US - Mathematics
¢ POMS5O0OUS - Principles of Management
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
Semester 2
e CTS51US - Critical Thinking Skills
e HCMS50US - Human Capital Management
e PMKS50US - Principles of Marketing
e (QM151US - Quantitative Methods I
e FACS51US - Financial Accounting I
e RMKS50US - Relationship Marketing
YEAR 11
Semester 1
e IEI6OUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation
e SVM60US - Services Marketing
e BCMS5S0US - Business Communication
¢ MMAS1US - Marketing Management
e OBE61US - Organisational Behaviour

Semester 2

e BLA61US - Business Law
¢ EMK60US - E-Marketing
e MIS60US - Management Information Systems
e SMA60US - Sales Management
e PRC60OUS - Professional Communication
YEAR III
Semester 1
e INM70US - International Marketing
e APS70US - Advertising and Promotional Services
e RME71US - Research Methodology
e SMN70US - Strategic Management
e TQM70US - Total Quality Management
Semester 2
e BLS70US - Business Logistics & Supply Chain Management
e IN370US - Internship
¢ MRP70US - Marketing Research
e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
Year III
N$ 20,500.00 N$ 2,460.00 N$ 18, 040.00 N$ 2,255.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Human Resource Management: BOHR

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
¢ FHRS50US - Foundation of Human Resource Management
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e MTH51US - Mathematics
e MIE50US - Microeconomics
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
Semester 2
e MIS60US - Management Information Systems
e BNES5S0US - Business Ethics
e HCMS50US - Human Capital Management
e LR151US - Labour Relations I
e MORS1US - Management Organisation
YEAR II
Semester 1
e HRD60US - Human Resource Development
e IEI6GOUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation
e MAP61US - Managing People
¢ MRC60US - Macroeconomics
e OBE61US - Organisational Behaviour
Semester 2
e BLA61US - Business Law
e CTD60US - Competency-based Training and Development
e HAM60US - Human Asset Management
e LR261US - Labour Relations II
e PRC60OUS - Professional Communication
YEAR III
Semester 1
e LR360US - Labour Relations III
¢ RME71US - Research Methodology
e SHU70US - Strategic Human Resources
¢ TMW70US - Talent Management and Workforce Development
Semester 2
e EHS70US - Employee Health and Safety
e IN170US - Internship
e LAE70US - Labour Economics
¢ PRM61US - Project Management
e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
Year III
N$ 21,800.00 N$ 2, 616.00 N$ 19,184.00 N§$ 2,398.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Tourism, Hospitality and Events Mana : BOTHEM

YEAR I (Phasing out — not running in 2024)
Semester 1

e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
. FHS50US - Food Handling, Health, and Safety in Tourism and Hospitality
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
. MTH51US - Mathematics
. MIE50US - Microeconomics
e TSYS0US - Tourism Systems
Semester 2
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
. CSTe0oUS - Customer Services for Tourism, Hospitality & Events
. FAC51US - Financial Accounting
. HLOS50US - Hospitality Operations
e TGG61US - Tourism Geography
e PMKS50US - Principles of Marketing

YEAR II (Phasing out — not running in 2024)

Semester 1
e CFP60US - Commercial Food Preparation in the Hospitality Industry
e FA260US - Financial Accounting II
e [EI6GOUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation
. MRC60US - Macroeconomics
e TOM61US - Tourism Operations Management
Choose one from the following
. FR140US - French 1A
. GE140US - German 1A
Semester 2
e BVS60US - Beverage Services
e BLA61US - Business Law
. ETO60US - Ecotourism
. MIC60US - Mice Planning
e TBS60US - Business Statistics for Tourism Hosp & E
Choose one from the following
. FR150US - French 1B
. GE150US - German 1B
YEAR III
Semester 1
e ITO70US - International Tourism Operations
¢ RME71US - Research Methodology
e RSY70US - Reservation Systems
e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship
e TEV71US - Tourism and the Environment
e SHU70US - Strategic Human Resources
e SMN70US - Strategic Management
Choose one from the following
e FR260US - French 2A
¢ GE260US - German 2A

Semester 2
o IN470US - Internship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Yearl
Year II
Year III
N$ 20,500.00 N$ 2,460.00 N$ 18, 040.00 N$ 2,255.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Health and Wellness Studies: BOHWS

YEAR1
Year Courses
e HAPS0UY - Anatomy and Physiology
e HWI150UY - Health and Wellness Studies I
e OH150UY - Occupational Health and Safety I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e MHWS50US - Marketing of Health and Wellness
e MTH51US - Mathematics
¢ GCs41US - Communication Skills

Semester 2

e IMHS50US - Introduction of Mental Health

e CTS51US - Critical Thinking Skills

e ICOS50US - Introduction To Counselling
YEAR II
Year Courses

e HW260UY - Health and Wellness Studies II

e IWC50UY - Integrated Wellness Counseling

e OH260UY - Occupational Health and Safety II
Semester 1

e NUT60US - Nutrition

e PRH60US - Project Management In Health
Semester 2

e HBC60US - Home Based Care
YEAR III
Year Courses

e HWN60US - Health and Wellness Management

e HW370UY - Health and Wellness Studies III

e OH370UY - Occupational Health and Safety III

e RME71US - Research Methodology
Semester 1

e PET70US - Professional Ethics
Semester 2

e IN270US - Internship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year II
Year III
N$ 20,700.00 N$ 2, 484.00 N$ 18,216.00 N$ 2,277.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Science in Software Development: BOSD

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e FCAS50US - Fundamentals of Computer Systems and Architecture
e CPR50US - Principles of Computer Programing
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
e IEN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e SYA51US - Systems Analysis
e GCS41US - Communication Skills
Semester 2
e DCN60US - Data Communication and Computer Networking
e PCP50US - Computer Programming in C++
e DMTS50US - Discrete Mathematics
e OPS51US - Operating Systems
e SDE60US - System Design
YEAR II
Year Course
e RMI70US - Research Methodology

Semester 1

e DST70US - Data Structures and Algorithms
e ICC70US - Introductory Engineering Calculus
e SDE60US - Systems Design
s JAV61US - Object oriented Programming with Java
e FDA60US - Fundamentals of Databases
Semester 2
e PMI8SOUS - Project Management for ICT
e PWP70US - Programming With Python
e TPI70US - Technical Philosophy
¢ WDE60US - Web Development
e ADD60US - Advanced Database Design
YEAR III
Year Course
e SDP70US - Systems Development Project

Semester 1

e AWD70US - Advanced Web Development
e CSL70US - Cyber Security and Law
e HCI70US - Human Computer Interaction
e MPDS80OUS - Mobile Application Development
e PWN70US - Programming With Net
e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship
Semester 2
e IN370US - Internship
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year I
Year I1
Year III
N$ 21,800.00 N$ 2, 616.00 N$ 19,184.00 N$ 2,398.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024

The International University of Management Courses

Bachelor of Science in Business Information Systems: BOBIS

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AEL40US - Applied English Language Skills
e BIT41US - Basic IT Skills
e FCAS0US - Fundamentals of Computer Systems and Architecture
o [EN40US - Introduction to Entrepreneurship
e CPR50US - Principles of Computer Programing
e SYAS51US - Systems Analysis
e GCS41US - Communication Skills
Semester 2
e DCN60US - Data Communication and Computer Networking
e DMTS0US - Discrete Mathematics
e PCP50US - Computer Programming in C++
e SDE60US - Systems Design
e OPS51US - Operating Systems
YEAR II
Year Course
e RMI70US - Research Methodology
Semester 1
e BUS50US - Business Statistics
e [EI6GOUS - Intermediate Entrepreneurship and Innovation
o JAV61US - Object Oriented Programming with Java
e FDA60US - Fundamentals of Databases
e ICC70US - Introductory Engineering Calculus
Semester 2
e PMI70US - Project Management for ICT
¢ WDE60US - Web Development
¢ ADD70US - Advanced Database Design
s MIS60US - Management Information Systems
e TPI70US - Technical Philosophy
YEAR III
Year Course
e SDP70US - Systems Development Project

Semester 1

e AWD70US - Advanced Web Development

e BPR70US - Business Process Reengineering

e BIN70US - Business Intelligence

e CSL70US - Cyber Security and Law

e PWN70US - Programming With Net

e AEN70US - Applied Entrepreneurship Management
Semester 2

e IN370US - Internship

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
Year 1

Year II
Year III
N$ 19,624.00

AMOUNT

N§$ 22,300.00 N$ 2, 676.00 N§$ 2,453.00 X 8

REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 27", APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



